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Rang Schütze

Veteranenstich

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Punkte H

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948163.6 51. 14

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.1955159.0 22. 13

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947158.4 43. 10

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.1956157.4 24. 12

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946157.0 35. 13

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954156.8 36. 13

Fritz Kohler, Bauma 20.05.1946155.8 17. 10

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.1932154.6 18. 13

Robert Bürchler, Hinteregg 23.04.1955153.4 09. 9

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.1936152.8 510. 12

Andreas Christoffel, Rudolfstetten 31.08.1952152.6 111. 10

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953152.2 212. 9

Walter Wegmann, Feldmeilen 13.08.1936142.4 113. 3

Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.1938140.2 114. 10

Rehstich
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Rang Schütze

Rehstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf1. 25.01.1966200 1750/5 50/5 50/4 50/3

Tobias Beer, Marbach2. 25.02.1983200 1750/5 50/5 50/4 50/3

Franz Felder, Entlebuch3. 03.04.1948200 1750/5 50/4 50/4 50/4

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten4. 23.02.1966200 1550/5 50/4 50/3 50/3

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden5. 07.01.1956200 1350/5 50/3 50/3 50/2

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri6. 10.07.1984199 1350/5 50/3 50/3 49/2

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach7. 25.05.1989198 1350/4 50/3 49/3 49/3

Daniel Hitz, Hütten8. 24.11.1965198 1150/4 50/3 49/3 49/1

René Kluser, Forch9. 23.06.1963198 950/3 50/3 49/2 49/1

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau)10. 23.04.1991198 750/2 50/1 49/2 49/2

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg11. 29.08.1957197 950/3 50/2 49/3 48/1

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen12. 11.07.1960196 550/2 50/1 49/2 47/0

Fritz Kohler, Bauma13. 20.05.1946195 750/3 49/2 48/1 48/1

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil14. 11.12.1963192 649/2 49/1 48/1 46/2

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg15. 29.08.1986187 750/3 49/3 49/0 39/1

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil16. 18.08.1960181 549/1 47/3 46/0 39/1

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen17. 14.08.1965173 348/1 46/2 42/0 37/0

Janik Stöckli, Obersteckholz18. 22.07.1996147 1250/4 49/4 48/4 0/0

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil19. 12.07.1987100 950/5 50/4 0/0 0/0

Hans-Peter Stalder, Malters20. 18.04.1958100 650/4 50/2 0/0 0/0

Marco Derungs, Höri21. 18.04.1967100 650/3 50/3 0/0 0/0

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern22. 31.03.1973100 650/3 50/3 0/0 0/0

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen)23. 10.11.196399 950/5 49/4 0/0 0/0

Jeremias Kunz, Hofstatt24. 22.05.199399 550/4 49/1 0/0 0/0

Karl Steiner, Alpthal25. 05.08.195499 550/3 49/2 0/0 0/0

Johann Oberholzer, Walde26. 24.10.195599 550/3 49/2 0/0 0/0

Robert Bürchler, Hinteregg27. 23.04.195599 250/0 49/2 0/0 0/0

Jeanette Rohner, Wetzikon28. 08.01.197198 550/3 48/2 0/0 0/0

Domenik Rüegg, Jona29. 15.01.198198 550/3 48/2 0/0 0/0

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See30. 13.07.195397 449/3 48/1 0/0 0/0

Annina Lutz, Zürich31. 05.10.197096 350/3 46/0 0/0 0/0

Nicolaus Andratschke, Uetikon am See32. 15.09.197396 348/2 48/1 0/0 0/0

Jürg Mühlebach, Zürich33. 15.01.196995 350/3 45/0 0/0 0/0

Sandro Wyden, Küsnacht34. 09.10.198995 148/0 47/1 0/0 0/0

Benjamin Schaffner, Zumikon35. 06.04.199088 350/3 38/0 0/0 0/0

Aurel Schmid, Uznach36. 11.01.199264 139/1 25/0 0/0 0/0

Rolf Wälle, Wald37. 03.11.195850 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon38. 28.08.196950 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg39. 25.12.193250 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Walter Meyer, Zumikon40. 19.11.195850 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Patrick Müller, Weesen41. 02.10.196650 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz42. 17.10.196950 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alois Arnold, Allenwinden43. 05.03.198350 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil44. 15.08.193650 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze

Rehstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Köbi Eicher, Eschenbach45. 13.02.195350 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal46. 14.10.196150 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt47. 29.03.199250 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Andreas Christoffel, Rudolfstetten48. 31.08.195250 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten49. 19.02.196550 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Peter Imhof, Hinwil50. 18.03.197050 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Daniel Von Euw, Menzingen51. 29.12.198950 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Matthias Iten, Jona52. 26.01.198550 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt53. 03.04.199150 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Silvan Zwyr, Hofstatt54. 14.03.199650 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Heinz Derrer, Wollerau55. 03.11.195450 050/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Paul Knecht, Grüningen56. 16.04.194749 449/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Reto Wäger, Neuheim57. 21.03.196349 349/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Sandro Zürcher, Finstersee58. 26.10.199149 349/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Hans Reck, Rapperswil59. 18.07.193849 149/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern60. 11.06.199249 149/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Kälin, Baar61. 04.06.194648 248/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf62. 04.03.195748 248/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden63. 31.12.198948 048/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Nadja Gruner, Gossau64. 15.08.197347 047/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern65. 17.12.198846 046/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

03.06.2018 17:23:02 Seite 4 von 18



Rang Schütze

Gamsstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Franz Felder, Entlebuch1. 03.04.19481979 20497/5 496/5 495/5 491/5

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen)2. 10.11.19631969 19496/5 493/5 491/5 489/4

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon3. 28.08.19691965 18497/5 496/5 488/5 484/3

Tobias Beer, Marbach4. 25.02.19831957 18493/5 491/4 487/4 486/5

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf5. 25.01.19661946 17488/5 488/4 487/4 483/4

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten6. 23.02.19661938 18491/4 488/5 487/5 472/4

Jeremias Kunz, Hofstatt7. 22.05.19931936 16490/5 484/4 483/3 479/4

Janik Stöckli, Obersteckholz8. 22.07.19961933 14491/4 488/4 481/4 473/2

Daniel Hitz, Hütten9. 24.11.19651925 14491/4 486/4 476/3 472/3

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt10. 29.03.19921920 13488/4 483/3 479/3 470/3

René Kluser, Forch11. 23.06.19631911 12487/4 481/4 478/3 465/1

Alois Arnold, Allenwinden12. 05.03.19831910 13482/4 480/3 477/3 471/3

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden13. 07.01.19561903 7479/3 476/3 475/1 473/0

Johann Oberholzer, Walde14. 24.10.19551902 10480/3 478/3 473/2 471/2

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil15. 11.12.19631881 10487/4 484/4 464/1 446/1

Fritz Kohler, Bauma16. 20.05.19461880 11482/4 475/4 466/1 457/2

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau)17. 23.04.19911877 8475/3 473/1 465/2 464/2

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg18. 29.08.19571871 8479/3 478/3 469/2 445/0

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach19. 25.05.19891869 8476/2 466/4 465/1 462/1

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen20. 11.07.19601868 8473/2 469/3 468/2 458/1

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt21. 03.04.19911849 4477/2 465/1 459/0 448/1

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri22. 10.07.19841838 6479/3 469/1 447/1 443/1

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg23. 29.08.19861816 4469/1 454/2 450/0 443/1

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil24. 18.08.19601771 2453/1 447/1 438/0 433/0

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg25. 17.10.19561716 5474/2 446/1 435/1 361/1

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal26. 14.10.19611457 10490/4 488/4 479/2 0/0

Hans-Peter Stalder, Malters27. 18.04.19581453 11486/4 484/4 483/3 0/0

Marco Derungs, Höri28. 18.04.19671434 8482/3 479/3 473/2 0/0

Matthias Iten, Jona29. 26.01.19851382 5463/2 461/2 458/1 0/0

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz30. 17.10.1969991 10496/5 495/5 0/0 0/0

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil31. 12.07.1987975 9488/5 487/4 0/0 0/0

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern32. 31.03.1973967 7484/4 483/3 0/0 0/0

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See33. 13.07.1953943 4485/3 458/1 0/0 0/0

Peter Imhof, Hinwil34. 18.03.1970941 5480/3 461/2 0/0 0/0

Nicolaus Andratschke, Uetikon am See35. 15.09.1973940 2474/1 466/1 0/0 0/0

Benjamin Schaffner, Zumikon36. 06.04.1990933 4469/2 464/2 0/0 0/0

Jeanette Rohner, Wetzikon37. 08.01.1971915 1458/1 457/0 0/0 0/0

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden38. 31.12.1989888 5491/4 397/1 0/0 0/0

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen39. 14.08.1965847 3446/1 401/2 0/0 0/0

Rolf Wälle, Wald40. 03.11.1958495 5495/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Köbi Eicher, Eschenbach41. 13.02.1953487 4487/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Karl Steiner, Alpthal42. 05.08.1954484 3484/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Patrick Müller, Weesen43. 02.10.1966482 3482/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Annina Lutz, Zürich44. 05.10.1970481 3481/3 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze

Gamsstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil45. 15.08.1936475 3475/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Robert Bürchler, Hinteregg46. 23.04.1955475 3475/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten47. 19.02.1965475 3475/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Paul Knecht, Grüningen48. 16.04.1947475 2475/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Kälin, Baar49. 04.06.1946474 2474/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Reto Wäger, Neuheim50. 21.03.1963472 2472/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg51. 25.12.1932470 1470/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Walter Meyer, Zumikon52. 19.11.1958467 2467/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Aurel Schmid, Uznach53. 11.01.1992466 1466/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Andreas Christoffel, Rudolfstetten54. 31.08.1952465 2465/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Domenik Rüegg, Jona55. 15.01.1981464 1464/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Daniel Von Euw, Menzingen56. 29.12.1989463 1463/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Silvan Zwyr, Hofstatt57. 14.03.1996462 1462/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Jürg Mühlebach, Zürich58. 15.01.1969462 0462/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern59. 17.12.1988461 2461/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Sandro Zürcher, Finstersee60. 26.10.1991452 1452/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern61. 11.06.1992450 1450/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Heinz Derrer, Wollerau62. 03.11.1954447 0447/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Sandro Wyden, Küsnacht63. 09.10.1989440 1440/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Hans Reck, Rapperswil64. 18.07.1938435 1435/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf65. 04.03.1957424 1424/1 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte G Mouchen R

Kugelmeisterschaft

Punkte

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194821791. 171979

Tobias Beer, Marbach 25.02.198321572. 171957

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.196621463. 171946

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196621384. 151938

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.196521235. 111925

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196321096. 91911

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.195621037. 131903

Janik Stöckli, Obersteckholz 22.07.199620808. 121933

Fritz Kohler, Bauma 20.05.194620759. 71880

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.1991207510. 71877

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.1963207311. 61881

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963206812. 91969

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957206813. 91871

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.1989206714. 131869

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960206415. 51868

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.1984203716. 131838

Jeremias Kunz, Hofstatt 22.05.1993203517. 51936

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969201518. 51965

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1986200319. 71816

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.1955200120. 51902

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.1992197021. 31920

Alois Arnold, Allenwinden 05.03.1983196022. 41910

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.1960195223. 51771

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.1991189924. 11849

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg 17.10.1956171625. 01716

Hans-Peter Stalder, Malters 18.04.1958155326. 61453

Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.1967153427. 61434

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.1961150728. 31457

Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.1985143229. 11382

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.1987107530. 9975

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.1973106731. 6967

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969104132. 4991

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953104033. 4943

Nicolaus Andratschke, Uetikon am See 15.09.1973103634. 3940

Benjamin Schaffner, Zumikon 06.04.1990102135. 3933

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965102036. 3847

Jeanette Rohner, Wetzikon 08.01.1971101337. 5915

Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.197099138. 2941

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.198993639. 0888

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195458340. 5484

Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.197057741. 3481

Robert Bürchler, Hinteregg 23.04.195557442. 2475

Domenik Rüegg, Jona 15.01.198156243. 5464

Jürg Mühlebach, Zürich 15.01.196955744. 3462

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.195854545. 5495
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte G Mouchen R

Kugelmeisterschaft

Punkte

Köbi Eicher, Eschenbach 13.02.195353746. 3487

Sandro Wyden, Küsnacht 09.10.198953547. 1440

Patrick Müller, Weesen 02.10.196653248. 4482

Aurel Schmid, Uznach 11.01.199253049. 1466

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.193652550. 3475

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.196552551. 2475

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.194752452. 4475

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194652253. 2474

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.196352154. 3472

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.193252055. 4470

Walter Meyer, Zumikon 19.11.195851756. 4467

Andreas Christoffel, Rudolfstetten 31.08.195251557. 2465

Daniel Von Euw, Menzingen 29.12.198951358. 2463

Silvan Zwyr, Hofstatt 14.03.199651259. 1462

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.198850760. 0461

Sandro Zürcher, Finstersee 26.10.199150161. 3452

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.199249962. 1450

Heinz Derrer, Wollerau 03.11.195449763. 0447

Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.193848464. 1435

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.195747265. 2424

Nadja Gruner, Gossau 15.08.19734766. 00
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Rang Schütze

Hasenstich

GeburtDoppelPunkte

1. Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.199266 15 14 14 13 10

2. Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194866 14 14 14 12 12

3. Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.195566 14 14 13 13 12

4. Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.199166 14 14 13 13 12

5. Sandro Zürcher, Finstersee 26.10.199165 14 14 13 13 11

6. Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.198965 14 13 13 13 12

7. Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195464 14 13 13 12 12

8. Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.199164 14 13 13 12 12

9. Jeremias Kunz, Hofstatt 22.05.199363 14 14 13 12 10

10. Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.196163 14 14 12 12 11

11. Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.195662 14 13 12 12 11

12. Daniel Von Euw, Menzingen 29.12.198962 13 13 12 12 12

13. David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.196361 15 12 12 11 11

14. Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196661 14 13 13 11 10

15. Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.196761 14 12 12 12 11

16. Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196060 14 12 12 11 11

17. Tobias Beer, Marbach 25.02.198359 13 13 12 11 10

18. Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196357 13 12 11 11 10

19. Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.196657 12 12 12 11 10

20. Janik Stöckli, Obersteckholz 22.07.199656 14 12 10 10 10

21. René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196354 12 12 11 11 8

22. Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.196051 14 11 10 8 8

23. Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.198449 14 13 12 10 0

24. Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198746 13 12 11 10 0

25. Hans-Peter Stalder, Malters 18.04.195844 15 15 14 0 0

26. Domenik Rüegg, Jona 15.01.198142 12 10 10 10 0

27. Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.198942 11 11 11 9 0

28. Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.198539 12 10 10 7 0

29. Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.196938 15 13 10 0 0

30. Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195733 14 11 8 0 0

31. Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.196529 12 9 8 0 0

32. Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.195329 11 9 9 0 0

33. Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.196127 14 13 0 0 0

34. Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.196526 15 11 0 0 0

35. Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.195826 14 12 0 0 0

36. Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.195726 13 13 0 0 0

37. Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.193624 13 11 0 0 0

38. Jeanette Rohner, Wetzikon 08.01.197124 13 11 0 0 0

39. Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.198624 10 9 5 0 0

40. Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.193823 12 11 0 0 0

41. Fritz Kohler, Bauma 20.05.194622 14 8 0 0 0

42. Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.197322 12 10 0 0 0

43. Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.196522 11 11 0 0 0

44. Jürg Mühlebach, Zürich 15.01.196922 10 9 3 0 0
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Rang Schütze

Hasenstich

GeburtDoppelPunkte

45. José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195320 11 9 0 0 0

46. Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194616 9 7 0 0 0

47. Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.196915 15 0 0 0 0

48. Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.193214 14 0 0 0 0

49. Alois Arnold, Allenwinden 05.03.198314 14 0 0 0 0

50. Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.198814 14 0 0 0 0

51. Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.197013 13 0 0 0 0

52. Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.194712 12 0 0 0 0

53. Silvan Zwyr, Hofstatt 14.03.199612 12 0 0 0 0

54. Andreas Christoffel, Rudolfstetten 31.08.195211 11 0 0 0 0

55. Robert Bürchler, Hinteregg 23.04.195511 11 0 0 0 0

56. Patrick Müller, Weesen 02.10.196611 11 0 0 0 0

57. Aurel Schmid, Uznach 11.01.199211 11 0 0 0 0

58. Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.199211 11 0 0 0 0

59. Köbi Eicher, Eschenbach 13.02.195310 10 0 0 0 0

60. Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.197010 10 0 0 0 0

61. Nicolaus Andratschke, Uetikon am See 15.09.19739 9 0 0 0 0

62. Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.19637 7 0 0 0 0

63. Francisco Sanchez, Zürich 26.11.19647 7 0 0 0 0

64. Nadja Gruner, Gossau 15.08.19737 7 0 0 0 0
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Rang Schütze

Taubenstich

GeburtSchussPunkte

1. Hans-Peter Stalder, Malters 18.04.195875 26

2. Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.195672 25

3. Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194872 28

4. Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.198972 28

5. Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196072 31

6. Alexandros Kamm, Zumikon 13.02.198372 37

7. Francisco Sanchez, Zürich 26.11.196469 29

8. Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.196169 30

9. Sandro Zürcher, Finstersee 26.10.199169 30

10. Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196669 33

11. Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.198566 28

12. Daniel Von Euw, Menzingen 29.12.198966 30

13. Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.199266 30

14. Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.199163 27

15. Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.198963 30

16. Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.199160 32

17. Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.196760 33

18. Tobias Beer, Marbach 25.02.198360 33

19. René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196357 37

20. Janik Stöckli, Obersteckholz 22.07.199654 37

21. Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196351 34

22. Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.199251 38

23. Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.196548 29

24. Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.193248 35

25. Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.196648 36

26. Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.196545 35

27. Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.196045 37

28. Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.195542 20

29. Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.195736 19

30. Domenik Rüegg, Jona 15.01.198136 29

31. Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195433 18

32. Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195733 19

33. Robert Bürchler, Hinteregg 23.04.195527 12

34. Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.195827 12

35. Aurel Schmid, Uznach 11.01.199224 11

36. Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.196524 12

37. Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.193824 13

38. José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195324 13

39. Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.197324 13

40. Nicolaus Andratschke, Uetikon am See 15.09.197324 20

41. Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.195324 25

42. Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194621 11

43. Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.193621 15

44. Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.196115 5
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Rang Schütze

Taubenstich

GeburtSchussPunkte

45. David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.196315 5

46. Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.196915 5

47. Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.198415 5

48. Jeremias Kunz, Hofstatt 22.05.199315 5

49. Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.196915 6

50. Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.197015 6

51. Alois Arnold, Allenwinden 05.03.198315 6

52. Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198715 6

53. Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.194712 5

54. Jeanette Rohner, Wetzikon 08.01.197112 6

55. Silvan Zwyr, Hofstatt 14.03.199612 6

56. Jürg Mühlebach, Zürich 15.01.196912 7

57. Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.19869 6

58. Köbi Eicher, Eschenbach 13.02.19539 7

59. Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.19709 7

60. Fritz Kohler, Bauma 20.05.19469 8

61. Andreas Christoffel, Rudolfstetten 31.08.19529 8

62. Patrick Müller, Weesen 02.10.19669 8

63. Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.19883 9
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte

Schrotmeisterschaft

Schuss T.

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.19481381. 28

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.19561342. 25

Sandro Zürcher, Finstersee 26.10.19911343. 30

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.19921324. 30

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.19601325. 31

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.19661306. 33

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.19891287. 30

Daniel Von Euw, Menzingen 29.12.19891288. 30

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.19911279. 27

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.199112610. 32

Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.196712111. 33

Hans-Peter Stalder, Malters 18.04.195811912. 26

Tobias Beer, Marbach 25.02.198311913. 33

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.198911414. 28

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196311115. 37

Janik Stöckli, Obersteckholz 22.07.199611016. 37

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.195510817. 20

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196310818. 34

Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.198510519. 28

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.196610520. 36

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.19549721. 18

Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.19619622. 30

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.19609623. 37

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.19617824. 5

Jeremias Kunz, Hofstatt 22.05.19937825. 5

Domenik Rüegg, Jona 15.01.19817826. 29

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.19637627. 5

Francisco Sanchez, Zürich 26.11.19647628. 29

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.19657429. 29

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.19657430. 35

Alexandros Kamm, Zumikon 13.02.19837231. 37

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.19576632. 19

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.19846433. 5

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.19576234. 19

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.19326235. 35

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.19926236. 38

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.19876137. 6

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.19695338. 6

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.19585339. 12

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.19535340. 25

Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.19384741. 13

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.19654642. 12

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.19734643. 13

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.19364544. 15

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.19534445. 13
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte

Schrotmeisterschaft

Schuss T.

Robert Bürchler, Hinteregg 23.04.19553846. 12

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.19463747. 11

Jeanette Rohner, Wetzikon 08.01.19713648. 6

Aurel Schmid, Uznach 11.01.19923549. 11

Jürg Mühlebach, Zürich 15.01.19693450. 7

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.19863351. 6

Nicolaus Andratschke, Uetikon am See 15.09.19733352. 20

Fritz Kohler, Bauma 20.05.19463153. 8

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.19693054. 5

Alois Arnold, Allenwinden 05.03.19832955. 6

Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.19702556. 6

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.19472457. 5

Silvan Zwyr, Hofstatt 14.03.19962458. 6

Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.19702259. 7

Andreas Christoffel, Rudolfstetten 31.08.19522060. 8

Patrick Müller, Weesen 02.10.19662061. 8

Köbi Eicher, Eschenbach 13.02.19531962. 7

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.19881763. 9

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.1963764. 0

Nadja Gruner, Gossau 15.08.1973765. 0
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Rang Schütze

Jagdmeisterschaft

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Schuss T

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969573 41. 6

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948572 52. 5

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.1958572 53. 6

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969568 54. 5

Tobias Beer, Marbach 25.02.1983568 35. 6

Jeremias Kunz, Hofstatt 22.05.1993568 16. 5

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963564 47. 5

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.1961564 38. 5

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.1987563 49. 6

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.1992563 310. 6

Hans-Peter Stalder, Malters 18.04.1958562 211. 5

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954561 212. 6

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.1955558 313. 6

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.1966556 414. 8

Köbi Eicher, Eschenbach 13.02.1953556 315. 7

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.1956554 516. 5

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.1989554 317. 5

Patrick Müller, Weesen 02.10.1966552 418. 8

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.1973552 319. 7

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.1991551 220. 5

Alois Arnold, Allenwinden 05.03.1983550 421. 6

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.1966550 422. 7

Robert Bürchler, Hinteregg 23.04.1955550 223. 6

Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.1970549 024. 7

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947548 425. 5

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.1936548 326. 8

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.1965548 227. 7

Fritz Kohler, Bauma 20.05.1946548 228. 8

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960546 229. 6

Janik Stöckli, Obersteckholz 22.07.1996544 430. 6

Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.1967541 331. 8

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.1965541 132. 8

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.1932540 433. 7

Daniel Von Euw, Menzingen 29.12.1989540 234. 5

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946540 235. 6

Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.1970536 236. 6

Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.1985536 137. 5

Silvan Zwyr, Hofstatt 14.03.1996536 138. 6

Andreas Christoffel, Rudolfstetten 31.08.1952535 239. 8

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.1991533 140. 7

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.1963531 141. 8

Sandro Zürcher, Finstersee 26.10.1991530 342. 6

Jeanette Rohner, Wetzikon 08.01.1971529 243. 6

Nicolaus Andratschke, Uetikon am See 15.09.1973529 144. 5
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Rang Schütze

Jagdmeisterschaft

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Schuss T

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.1963528 345. 0

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953527 146. 7

Aurel Schmid, Uznach 11.01.1992525 147. 5

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.1988524 048. 9

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1986522 349. 6

Domenik Rüegg, Jona 15.01.1981522 250. 5

Jürg Mühlebach, Zürich 15.01.1969522 051. 7

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.1984519 252. 5

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.1992519 153. 8

Walter Meyer, Zumikon 19.11.1958517 454. 0

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.1963515 155. 7

Benjamin Schaffner, Zumikon 06.04.1990514 356. 0

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957510 157. 6

Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.1938508 158. 7

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.1960503 159. 8

Heinz Derrer, Wollerau 03.11.1954497 060. 0

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957494 261. 8

Sandro Wyden, Küsnacht 09.10.1989487 162. 0

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.1989471 063. 6

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965455 064. 7

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg 17.10.1956446 065. 0

Nadja Gruner, Gossau 15.08.197354 066. 0

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195323 067. 6

Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.196123 068. 8

Francisco Sanchez, Zürich 26.11.196422 069. 6

Alexandros Kamm, Zumikon 13.02.198315 070. 7
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte Schuss T

Meisterschaft

Mouchen R

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969179.4 5.01. 5

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963179.2 5.02. 5

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969179.2 6.03. 4

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948178.4 5.04. 5

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.1965178.2 7.05. 4

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.1958178.0 6.06. 5

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.1992177.6 5.07. 3

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.1966177.2 5.08. 5

Hans-Peter Stalder, Malters 18.04.1958177.2 5.09. 4

Janik Stöckli, Obersteckholz 22.07.1996177.2 6.010. 4

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.1961177.0 5.011. 3

Jeremias Kunz, Hofstatt 22.05.1993177.0 5.012. 4

Tobias Beer, Marbach 25.02.1983176.6 6.013. 5

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954175.8 6.014. 3

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.1987175.6 6.015. 5

Alois Arnold, Allenwinden 05.03.1983175.4 6.016. 4

Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.1967175.4 5.017. 3

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.1955175.0 6.018. 3

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.1956174.8 5.019. 5

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.1984174.8 5.020. 5

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957174.8 6.021. 3

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.1991174.4 5.022. 1

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.1989174.2 5.023. 4

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.1991174.0 5.024. 2

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.1973173.8 6.025. 3

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960173.6 5.026. 2

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.1989172.2 5.027. 0

Reto Zampatti, Seewis Dorf 25.01.1966171.6 6.028. 5

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.1963171.4 6.029. 3

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.1963171.4 6.030. 2

Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.1970171.0 6.031. 2

Robert Bürchler, Hinteregg 23.04.1955171.0 6.032. 0

Daniel Von Euw, Menzingen 29.12.1989170.6 5.033. 2

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.1932170.0 6.034. 4

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.1936170.0 8.035. 3

Domenik Rüegg, Jona 15.01.1981169.8 5.036. 3

Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.1985169.6 5.037. 1

Fritz Kohler, Bauma 20.05.1946169.4 8.038. 3

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953169.0 7.039. 3

Sandro Zürcher, Finstersee 26.10.1991168.4 5.040. 3

Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.1970168.2 7.041. 3

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947168.0 5.042. 4

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.1965168.0 5.043. 2

Jeanette Rohner, Wetzikon 08.01.1971166.6 6.044. 3
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte Schuss T

Meisterschaft

Mouchen R

Patrick Müller, Weesen 02.10.1966166.4 8.045. 4

Köbi Eicher, Eschenbach 13.02.1953166.4 7.046. 3

Silvan Zwyr, Hofstatt 14.03.1996166.4 6.047. 1

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.1960165.6 7.048. 1

Jürg Mühlebach, Zürich 15.01.1969164.4 7.049. 3

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946163.8 5.050. 2

Nicolaus Andratschke, Uetikon am See 15.09.1973163.8 7.051. 2

Andreas Christoffel, Rudolfstetten 31.08.1952163.0 8.052. 2

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1986162.8 6.053. 3

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.1992162.0 6.054. 1

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965161.2 6.055. 1

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957160.8 5.056. 2

Hans Reck, Rapperswil 18.07.1938160.0 6.057. 1

Aurel Schmid, Uznach 11.01.1992158.2 6.058. 1

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.1988155.2 9.059. 0
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